
2025-2026

WISCONSIN

TEMPLATETROVE.COM

---WOMEN’S BASKETBALL---
DATE	 OPPONENT	 TIME	 TV	 RESULT           
Wed, Nov 5	 vs Oakland	 6:30 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Sat, Nov 8	 at Marquette	 2:00 PM	 ESPN+	 __________
Mon, Nov 10	 vs Milwaukee	 6:30 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Wed, Nov 12	 vs Bowling Green	 6:30 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Sun, Nov 16	 vs Green Bay	 2:00 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Wed, Nov 19	 at UIC	 7:00 PM		  __________
Sun, Nov 23	 vs Detroit Mercy	 2:00 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Fri, Nov 28	 vs Ole Miss *	 3:00 PM		  __________
Sat, Nov 29	 vs James Madison *	 12:30 PM		  __________
Sun, Dec 7	 vs Michigan State	 4:00 PM	 BTN	 __________
Wed, Dec 10	 vs San Diego	 11:00 AM	 B1G+	 __________
Sun, Dec 21	 vs IU Indianapolis	 11:00 AM	 B1G+	 __________
Mon, Dec 29	 at Maryland	 3:00 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Thu, Jan 1	 at Rutgers	 1:00 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Sun, Jan 4	 vs Penn State	 2:00 PM	 BTN	 __________
Thu, Jan 8	 vs Purdue	 6:30 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Sun, Jan 11	 at Michigan	 1:00 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Thu, Jan 15	 at Northwestern	 7:00 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Sun, Jan 18	 vs Oregon	 2:00 PM	 BTN	 __________
Wed, Jan 21	 vs Nebraska	 6:30 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Sun, Jan 25	 at Minnesota	 2:00 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Thu, Jan 29	 at Ohio State	 6:00 PM	 BTN	 __________
Wed, Feb 4	 vs Indiana	 6:30 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Sun, Feb 8	 vs Washington	 2:00 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Wed, Feb 11	 at Illinois	 6:00 PM	 B1G+	 __________
Sun, Feb 15	 vs Minnesota	 4:00 PM	 BTN	 __________
Thu, Feb 19	 at USC	 7:00 PM	 Peacock	 __________
Sun, Feb 22	 at UCLA	 4:30 PM	 Peacock	 __________
Sun, Mar 1	 vs Iowa	 2:00 PM	 B1G+	 __________
* Game played at neutral location
ALL TIMES CT


